Cover Insterposer Tray CI5030
(D738)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



uoo1 U002
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED

uoo5
ACCESSORIES

Unit All

U003
ELECTRICAL

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U004
MAIN FRAME

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U001 o
EXTERIOR :

17.88351283 19.B8351393 10.08050089 14.AG070514 6-04533006N
INNER COVER - PA DECAL-KNOBUP ~ RETAININGRING- MAGNET CATCH  (x6)
PER FEED PER M4 TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

5.04523006N 8.04544006Q

(x4) ‘ (x9)

BINDING SELF-TA TAPPING SCREW:

PPING SCREW:3X 4X6

6

18.88351288 12.AA061002

(x2) (x2)

COVER HINGE - F TENSION SPRING

RONT LOWER

3.04514006N 2.04504008N

(x6) a (x15)

TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW -

4X6 M4X8

20.88351394 1.04504006N

DECAL - KNOB LO (x2)

WER N @ TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

7.04534008N 13.AA084059

(x5) -5 (x2)

BINDING SELF TAP ‘/ BALL BEARING HO

PING SCREW:4X8 LDER

& fdw & o

4.04514008N 15.B2341296 1154472681 9.04544008Q 16.B8332565

(x12) PLATEMMAGNETC  SNAP RING (x13) (x2)
TAPPING SCREW: ~ ATCH TAPPING SCREW - COMPRESSION SP
4x8 M4x8 RING

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U001

EXTERIOR

30.C4172857
SPRING:COVER:G
RIP

27.88352857
(x5)
STUD BRACKET

32.D03553803

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN

36.05181251

COVER:FRONT UP
PER

37.D5181252
COVER:BEHIND

25.88352773 26.B8352853 22.B8352767 21.B8352766 23-B8352771
(x3) LEVER SHAFT x2) (x2) (x2)

UPPER COVER HO PLATE BRACKET -  PLATE - PAPERFE SHAFT COVER- U
OK - REAR PAPER FEEDROL  ED ROLLER PPER

@

LER

™~

40.05181259 31.D3551333 38.D5181256 35D5181203 39-D5181258
COVERFFRONTLO ~ SHIELDING PLATE: INNER COVERFFR ~ COVERREARMID ~ COVER:FRONT LO
WER SAFETY SWITCH:D  AME DLE:HARNESS WER
OOR
U003 |U004 |U00S

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

24.B8352772
(x3)

UPPER COVER HO
OK - FRONT

29.B8352868
GROUND PLATE -
VERTICAL TRANS
PORT

41.D5181263
COVERILEFT

34.D05181202

COVER:LEFT INNE
R REAR:HARNESS

33.D5181201

COVER:RIGHT RE
AR:HARNESS

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U001
EXTERIOR

48.05181320

COVER:PAPER FE
ED:UPPER RIGHT

61.G5672565
(x3)

GROUDING PLATE
- VERTICAL TRAN
PORT

55.D05182749
LEVER:COVERILO
WER PAPER FEED

58.05182855

LEVER:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT

50.D05181396

DECAL:TRAY:DISP
LAY:2

/"‘x/,_

49.D5181395 51.D5181397 57.D5182764 52.D5181398 42.D5181264

DECAL:TRAY:DISP DECAL:ORIGINAL: LEVER:COVER:UP DECAL:OPERATE: (x2)

LAY:1 PAPER JAM PER PAPER FEED PAPER SET DIREC COVER:TRAY:FRO
TION NT

56.05182763
COVER:PAPER FE

J ED UNIT:UPPER
»

43.D5181266
(x2)
COVER:TRAY:REA
R

ED:MIDDLE REAR:
UPPER

46.D5181292
7 COVER:PAPER FE

47.D5181294
COVER:PAPER FE
! ED:MIDDLE REAR:
LOWER

45.05181291

COVER:PAPER FE
ED:REAR

53.D5181399 59.D5182856 44.D5181271 54.D5182748 60.D7381261
DECAL:PAPER JA COVER:VERTICAL COVER:HORIZONT COVER:PAPER FE COVER:REAR UPP

M:HORIZONTAL TR TRANSPORT AL TRANSPORT:U  ED UNIT:LOWER ER
ANSPORT PPER
U003 |U004 |U00S

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U001 o
EXTERIOR =8

! . ol
JDECAL:CAUTION:C, [A]

IOVERILEFT | GUIDE PLATE:PAP

1202005-02 ER FEED:VERTICA

| L TRANSPORT:PE
EN

201909-01 X/X

¢

64.D07381263
[B]
COVERLEFT

202005-05 X/O B8352866 D5181263
[A] [B]
GUIDE PLATE COVERLEFT
201909-01 X/X 202005-05 X/O

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U002 S002

D5182690
SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

‘e

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

UOO2.PAPER FEED

‘e

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U002 S001

» D5182690
" SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U002

PAPER FEED
12.04544006Q 20.07413708 4.04504008N 16.07200030E 8.04523006N
(x48) (x10) (x8) (x2) (x18)
TAPPING SCREW: BALL BEARING-8 TAPPING SCREW - RETAININGRING - BINDING SELF-TA
4X6 X12X3.5MM M4X8 M3 PPING SCREW:3X

6

¢ 0 & O w

5.04513014N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X14

2.03540140N
WF
SCREW M4X14

17.07200040E

(x14)
RETAINING RING -
M4

15.07074020N
(x2)
BUSHING:DIA4X2

7.04514008N
(x8)
TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

1.03140080N
Wi
PHILIPS PAN HEA
D SCREW - M4X8

18.07200060E

(x28)
RETAINING RING -
M6

3.04504006N
(x8)
TAPPING SCREW:
4x6

14.06320120G 13.04544008Q
4 4

SZ’XAF\)’ALLEL PIN - ZX/ '(I');F?PING SCREW -

12 M4X8

O & v ¥ &

19.07413506  11.04534008N 9.04533006N 10.04534006N 6.04514006N

(x8) (x4) (x6) (x4) (x80)
BALL BEARING -6  BINDING SELF TAP TAPPING SCREW - BINDING SELF TAP TAPPING SCREW -
X12X4 MM PING SCREW:4X8 M3X6 PING SCREW:4X6 4X6

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U002

PAPER FEED
21.11050692 28.54472681 35.A8061292 27.50530447 31.A2946700
(x2) (x8) (x2) (x4) (x2)
CLAMP:LES-0503 SNAP RING FEED BELT BRACK BUSHING - 6MM TORQUE LIMITER -
ET 53MNXM
Ve _ - a =~
& ow W ©@ W
26.12042466

MICRO SWITCH -V =

-16506-1C25 V

. 29-A0012582
SPACER - 8X10X1.
6MM

32.A4181158 23.11050724
2 A 2

SBcer - wosxi 0 ngA)MPS:WEs-121

0

40.A8062151 _ 30.A2322987

(x2) am (x4)

TIMING PULLEY - T -’% ROLLER - PAPER T

19/223 S2M/M0.6 \5@ RAY

34.A6281225 22.11050723

(x8) (x4)

BUSHING - 8MM

36.A8061293
o
FEED BELT DRIVE

ROLLER

2511050761

(x14)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

38.A8061295 37.A8061294 39.A8061298 33.A4212543 24.11050758

x2) (x2) (x2) x2) (x51)
FEED BELT FEED BELT DRIVE TRANSPORT BELT FRICTION PAD CLAMP:LWSM-030
N ROLLER ROLLER SHAFT 6A

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U002
PAPER FEED

53.AB011478
(x2)
GEAR - 18Z

46.AA063435
(x2)

COMPRESSION SP
RING:PAPER FEED
JOINT

50.AA132013
(x2)
SPACER

42.A8062271
(x2)
GEAR - 218

43.B3014261
(x4)

COIL SPRING:BEL
T:PAPER FEED:8N
201502-01 0/0

56.AW010151 44.A8592241 49-AA084059 51.AA132171 41.A8062153

(x5) (x2) (x4) (x2) (x2)
PHOTO REFIECTIO REVERSE ROLLER BALL BEARINGHO SPACER-6X20X1  TIMING PULLEY -T
N SENSOR:PS122T LDER 27 S2M

L1-A

@ ¢ 0 -

52. AA143812

i SCREW SCALE

. 99.AX040276
(x2)
STEPPER MOTOR:
M55 TRANSPOR

60. AX040279
STEPPER MOTOR:
PAPER TRANSPO
RT MD:MM42

58.AX040275
(x2)
DC MOTOR:RISING

TRAY:ASS'Y:1.007
W:BRUSH

54.AH010009
(x3)
RUBBER PAD - H5

v
L

S @

@ F o

U001 uoo03

47.AA082101 55AW010129 61.AX040280 45.AA043335 48.AA082104
(x2) (x4) (x2) (x2) (x2)
BUSHING - 6X10X6 PHOTO REFLECTI ~ STEPPER MOTOR: TIMING BELT:40S2 BUSHING - 8X12X7
ON SENSOR DRIVE M148
U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U002
PAPER FEED

73.88320067
(x2)

KNOB - MISFEED R
EMOVAL

64.83011286
(x2)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

65.84702212
(x2)

DRAIVE GEAR - PI
CK-UP

63.83011155
(x2)
SEPARATION SUP
PORT PAD

78.88332697
(x2)
SUPPORTING PLA
TE

74.B8332565 67.B4772225 68.B4772226 80.B8351930 75.B8332653
(x4) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x4)
COMPRESSION SP  PICK-UP ROLLER ~ PICKUP ROLLER:C TENSION SPRING:  COMPRESSION SP
RING OUPLING SIDE FENCE:REAR RING

o @ @ -

79.B8332698
(x2)
SUPPORTING PLA
TE

76.B8332657
(x2)
REGISTRATION C
ONTROL PLATE

72. 88021 622

,-\\
g STEPPER MOTOR
DAMPER

82.B8352576
(x2)
GUIDE:TRAY UNIT

+.77-B8332679
(x2)
HARNESS CLAMP

@ v 4

U001 uoo03

70.85122668 6282346507 66.84703134 7187895990 8188352522
(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x2)
LEVER:RISE:TRAY TIMING PULLEY -2 GEAR-23Z MOTOR CUSHION BRACKET:LIFT MO
BOTTOM PLATE 5T TOR

U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U002

PAPER FEED
96.88352739 97.B8352743 93.B8352693 98.B8352745 88.B8352657
(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x2)
BRACKET:SENSO ~ COVER-REVERS ~STOPPER SPRING ~REVERSE ROLLER TRAY STUD - LOW
RPAPERFEED  EROLLER PLATE - FRONT SHAFT ER

95.88352738 83.88352577
(x2) -~ GRIP:FRAME:PAPE
GUIDE PLATE - FR \\\/ R FEED:REAR
ONT LEFT

99.88352747

.92.88352679
2 . S (x2
gUI)DE PLATE:PAP \‘“~ ; g(R())UND PLATE
ER FEED UNIT:LO -
WER
84.88352586 85.88352637
SWITCH BRACKET = 2
%x . |(>XAP)ER TRAY:AUXI
% LIARY
94.B8352732 90.88352668
(e rure v e
GUIDE PLATE - UP & TRAY BRACKET -
PER \ REAR
102.88352776 91.88352670
(x2) \ (x2)
BELT SHAFT \ PRESS RISE SHAF
T

87.88352654 86.B8352653 89.B8352661 100.B8352756 101.B8352757

(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x2)
HOLDER:SEPARAT GUIDE PLATE:PAP BASE:TRAY:PEEN  PICKUP ROLLERL ENTRANCE GUIDE
ION PAD:AUXILIAR  ER TRAY EVER PLATE - INNER BA
Y CK

U001 U003 |U004 |U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U002
PAPER FEED

106.88352786
(x2)
SHAFT:CAM:PICKU
P ROLLER

120.88352826 )
x2

'(I'IM)ING BELT - B60

S2M110

107.88352790 o
(x2)
GEAR - 14Z

104.88352778
(x2) -
SHAFT - PAPER FE

ED DRIVE

118.88352821
(x2)
RISING UNIT BRAC
KET

119.88352825 108.88352791

(x2)

GEAR - 297/36T

(x2)

GEAR - 14Z

111.88352794 109.88352792 110.B8352793

(x4)
GEAR - 23Z

(x2)
GEAR - 20Z

(x2)
GEAR - 20Z

@ © 6 0 @

Q

2

%

PICKUP ROLLER C  TIMING BELT - B40  (x2)

AM

S2M150

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

JOINT

w

105.88352783 122.88352977 103.88352777 116.88352819 114.B8352813

(x2)
GEAR - 237/25T

(x2)
TIMING BELT - 60S
2M90

4

115.88352816
(x2)

STEPPER MOTOR
BRACKET

121.88352889

)(XZ)

B

e

of?

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

(
‘!E’ (x2)

TIMING BELT - B60
S2M144

112.88352795

x2
GEAR - 31Z

117.88352820
(x2)
GEAR - 252/37T

113.88352810
(x2)
BRACKET:MOTOR:
PULL OUT:PEEN

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U002
PAPER FEED

123.D3553803
(x2)

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:DRIVEN

136.D05182799
(x2)

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PULL OUT

134.D05182760
(x2)

GUIDE PLATE:ENT “
RANCE:FRONT

137.D7122581
GUIDE:PAPER FEE
D UNIT:MIDDLE

135.D5182798

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:PAPER FEED:V
ERTICAL TRANSP

ORT

133.D5182696 126.D5182660 129-D5182683

(x2) (x2)
LEVER:STOPPER: BRACKET:TRAY:F
FRONT RONT:PEEN

¥ 7 <

141.D7382783 139.G0113305
CAM:PICKUP ROLL  (x2)

ER GEAR - 16Z
201312-01 X/O

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005

SIDE FENCE:FRON

125.05172692 131.D5182687

(x2) (x2)
RACK:MANUAL FE  RAIL:PAPER TRAY:
ED AUXILIARY:FRONT

128.D5182676

~ (2
T \..____f_‘-/TRAY BOTTOM PL
— ATE

127.D05182662
i"i‘u‘- (TszA)YLOWER
= ’
130.D05182686
(x2)

RAIL:PAPER TRAY:
AUXILIARY:REAR

124.D5172691

\\ (x2)
RACK:MANUAL FE

~ ™~ ED:REAR:ASS'Y

138.D7125130

(x2)
PRINTED CIRCUIT
*BOARD:PAPER SIZ

E SENSOR:ASS'Y

140.G0601054 142.GW020024
HOLDER:GUIDE P!
N:PAPER FEED TA  PHOTOINTERRUP

(x10)

TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F
201811-01 O/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U002_S001

SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

69.85112674
DECAL:DISPLAY:P

APER VOLUME

==

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

7 132.D5182690

SIDE FENCE:REAR
s ASS'Y

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U002_S002

SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

69.85112674
DECAL:DISPLAY:P

APER VOLUME

==

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

7 132.D5182690

SIDE FENCE:REAR
s ASS'Y

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U003

ELECTRICAL
611050761  9.D7125200
(x8) PCB:MOTOR CONT
CLAMP:LWS-0511A ROL:ASSY
4.11050192

LOCKING SUPPOR %
L

3045440060

(x4) N/, /

TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

St

1.04513006N 10.D7385100

(x9) PCB:MAIN CONTR
TAPPING SCREW - OL:ASS'Y
3X6

U001 [U002 -U004 U005

B g
1

IBRACKET:PAPER | (x2)
IFEED CONTROL B | TAPPING SCREW -
IOARD:UPPER | 4xg

1202005-03

| 4

12.D3HF2593
[A]
HOLDER:HARNES

S:PAPER FEED
202005-01 X/X

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

711050764
(x2)
CLAMP:LWS-1316A

511050289
(x2)

LOCKING SUPPOR
T-KGLS-12S

(S

B8352598
[A]

HARNESS HOLDE
R

202005-01 XIX

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




uoo4
MAIN FRAME

4.04533006N 2.04514008N 20.D7382187 1.04514006N 10.07433808

(x2) (x40) (x8) (x16) (x8)
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW: COMPRESSION SP  TAPPING SCREW - RADIAL BALL BEA
M3X6 4X8 RING:DRIVEN:PRO  4X6 RING:DIA8XDIA16X

OF TRAY 5
201411-01 X/O

7.04544006Q
(x26)

TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

18.A1931384
(x2)
NYLON CLAMP

9.07200060E
x12)

12.11050724

CLAMPS:WES-121
0

13.11050758

(x19)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

11.08050089
(x2)

RETAINING RING - RETAINING RING -
M6 ~ M4
5.04543006Q 14.11050761
(x4) (x3)

TAPPING SCREW - CLAMP:LWS-0511A
M3X6
16.12042382 15.11050763
INTERLOCK SWIT (x8)
CH - FAIL-CA22 CLAMP:LWS-1211A
8.04544008Q 19.A5071096 3.04514010N 17.54462560 6.04543008Q
(x61) (x12) TAPPING SCREW:  CUSHION - PAPER  TAPPING SCREW:
TAPPING SCREW -  PHILIPS SCREW -  4X10 3X8
M4X8 M5X6
U001 U002 |U003 Uuoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



uoo4

MAIN FRAME

31.B5121055 26.AF022147 22.AA060901 21.AA043651 39.B8351084

(x2) (x4) SPRING TIMING BELT -B60  STAY:REAR UPPE

CUSHION:GUIDE P DRIVEN ROLLER S2M264 R

LATE
23.AA063203 ~ 30.B2346507
(x2) W SN (x8)
COMPRESSION SP TIMING PULLEY - 2
RING ) sT
24. AA143560 33.B7895990
(x6) (x2)

STEPPED SCREW
- M4

MOTOR CUSHION

2BAW010151 20.AX040279
(x4) ‘éaﬂﬁrr (2

PHOTO REFIECTIO STEPPER MOTOR:
N SENSOR:PS122T PAPER TRANSPO
L1-A RT MD:MM42
25.AA143790 40.88351085

(x2) <
SCREW:CONTACT 4
POINT

271.AG071012 .
MAGNET CATCH:A

ssY

Y

37.88351068 34.B8041035 36.B8351067 35B8351059 32.B7004867
(x2) (x4) (x2) GROUND PLATE  SCREW:CONTACT
STAY COVER-FR  CASTER:DIA50:400 SLIDE STAY NUT POINT:M3

ONT LOWER N

U001 |U002

uoo03 U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

: (x2)
HORIZONTAL TRA
%~ NSPORT UNIT STA

. 38.B8351072

STAY:COVER:FRO
NT MIDDLE

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U004

MAIN FRAME
52.88353936 49.B8353898 42.B8351091 48.B8353897 46.B8353885
(x2) CONNECTING GUI  COUNTER PLATE ~ CONNECTING GUI  CONNECTING STA
BUTTON:RELEASE DE PLATE - RIGHT DE PLATE -LEFT Y- UPPER
:GUIDE PLATE

B N S N\

44.B8351391 47.88353889
DECAL - GRIP VER \]’l/ COUPLING BRACK
TICAL TRANSPOR ET - REAR

T

53.B8353937 55.88353958
(x2) l'.:h MAGNET CATCH H
OPEN AND CLOSE : OLDER

LEVER HANDLE 4\’

51.B8353935 59.B8353992
(x2) INSTALL BRACKET
SLIDER:RELEASE: - FRONT

BUTTON

50.88353932 58.88353978
(x2) TIMING BELT - S2
RELEASE LEVER M222
45.88351392 56.B8353968
DECAL - GRIP HORJ =+ (x2)

IZONTAL TRANSP TIMING BELT - B60
ORT S2M126

W~ | »¥

54.88353939 43.B8351181 57.B8353974 41.B8351089 60.D3531092
COVER - SAFETY ~ COUPLING LEVER  (x2) COUPLING BRACK  (x2)
SWITCH BASE ET CASTER:DIA25H33

U001 |U002 |U003 U005

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U004

MAIN FRAME
64.05181098 66.D5183941
HINGE:COVER:UP  GUIDE PLATE:HOR
PER IZONTAL TRANSP
ORT:ENTRANCE

61.D3551325

COVER:PUSH SWI
TCH

63.D5181096

HINGE:COVER:LO
WER

73.C1012360

(x2)

SNAP RING

202003-02
71.G0241007 65.D5183939
RUBBER FOOT-2  COVER:SAFETY S
3MM WITCH:CABLE

U001 |U002 |U003 U005

67.05183951
GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T:RIGHT LOWER

68.05183956

GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T.LEFT LOWER

69.D5183979

(x4)
TRANSPORT ROLL
ER:HORIZONTAL T

RANSPORT:DRIVE

70.D05183981
GUIDE PLATE:HOR
s IZONTAL:OPEN AN
+~ D CLOSE

72.D7323821
(x2)
BRACKET:STEPPE
R MOTOR
201910-01 0/0

T T T o T oA e~ I |
' 74.D3HF3975
BRACKET:SHIELD |
PLATE:HORIZONT
AL TRANSPORT

[}
202005-04 |
[}
[}

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U005 S001

D5181280
COVER:PAPER FEED:FRON
T UPPER:ASS'Y

i

U001

U002

uoo03

UOO0S5.ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



U005

ACCESSORIES

1.04513006N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

4.04543006Q
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

17.88351188
GUIDE PLATE - UP ~
PER

14.88307511
CONNECTING GUI ©
DE PLATE - LOWE
R

25.D7341471
BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:MAIN:ASS'Y
202003-01 0/O

18.88351287 6.04544008Q 8 AA143575

(x2) (x3) FLAT SCREW:KNO

HINGE SHAFT TAPPING SCREW - B SCREW:M4X10

M4X8

22.D5181276 13-B7067531
COVER:PAPER FE  CUSHION:SPACER
ED:FRONT LOWER

r'"‘\\)

11.83021163 16.B8351058 5.04543008Q 10.B1321226

GROUNDING PLAT GROUND PLATEB  TAPPING SCREW:
E RACKET 3X8

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 [U00S]

(x4)
HOLDER:STAND

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

12.87061859
(x2)

V SCREW:SLIDER:L
ocK

21.D5181273

COVER:UPPER RE
AR:AUXILIARY

2.04514008N

&
TAPPING SCREW:
4X8

7-AA143396
SCREW - M4X4

15.B8307536

COUPLING BRACK
ET - CORRECT

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




U005_S001
COVER:PAPER FEED:FRONT UPPER:ASS'Y

24.D5181282

23.D5181280
COVER:PAPER FE
COVER:PAPER FE ED:FRONT UPPER:
ED:FRONT UPPER ASS'Y

3.04523006N

(x5) 3
BINDING SELF-TA

PPING SCREW:3X

6

9.B0241264

MAGNET CATCH

19.B8351289
(x2)

COVER HINGE - F
RONT UPPER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 U004-

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
50530447 |BUSHING - 6MM U002 27
54462560 |CUSHION - PAPER TRAY U004 17
54472681 |SNAP RING U001 11
U002 28
A0012582 |SPACER - 8X10X1.6MM U002 29
A1931384 |INYLON CLAMP U004 18
A2322987 |ROLLER - PAPER TRAY U002 30
A2946700 TORQUE LIMITER - 53MNXM U002 31
A4181158 |SPACER - M6.5X1 U002 32
A4212543 |FRICTION PAD U002 33
A5071096 |PHILIPS SCREW - M5X6 U004 19
A6281225 BUSHING - 8MM U002 34
A8061292 |FEED BELT BRACKET U002 35
A8061293 |FEED BELT DRIVE ROLLER U002 36
A8061294 |FEED BELT DRIVEN ROLLER U002 37
A8061295 |FEED BELT U002 38
A8061298 | TRANSPORT BELT ROLLER SHAF U002 39
T
A8062151 TIMING PULLEY - T19/223 S2M/MO0.|U002 40
6
A8062153 [TIMING PULLEY - T27 S2M U002 41
A8062271 |GEAR -Z18 U002 42
A8592241 |REVERSE ROLLER U002 44
AA043335 |TIMING BELT:40S2M148 U002 45
AA043651 TIMING BELT - B60S2M264 U004 21
AA060901 |SPRING uoo4 22
AA061002 TENSION SPRING U001 12
AA063203 |COMPRESSION SPRING U004 23
AA063435 [ COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER F |U002 46
EED:JOINT
AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002 47
AA082104 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U002 48
AA084059 BALL BEARING HOLDER U001 13
U002 49
AA132013 |SPACER U002 50
AA132171 |SPACER - 6X20X1 U002 51
AA143396 |SCREW - M4X4 U005 7
AA143560 |[STEPPED SCREW - M4 uoo4 24

Number Part Name Group ID
AA143575 |FLAT SCREW:KNOB SCREW:M4X1|U005 3
0
AA143790 SCREW:CONTACT POINT U004 25
AA143812 |[SCREW - SCALE U002 52
AB011478 |GEAR -18Z U002 53
AF022147 DRIVEN ROLLER U004 26
AGO070514 MAGNET CATCH uoo1 14
AGO071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U004 27
AH010009 RUBBER PAD - H5 U002 54
AWO010129 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR U002 55
AWO010151 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1|U002 56
22TL1-A U004 28
AX040275 |DC MOTOR:RISING TRAY:ASS'Y:1.|U002 58
007W:BRUSH
AX040276 |[STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:TRANSP U002 59
ORT
AX040279 |STEPPER MOTOR:PAPER TRANS |U002 60
PORT MD:MM42 U004 29
AX040280 |STEPPER MOTOR:DRIVE U002 61
B0241264 |MAGNET CATCH U005_S001 9
B1321226 |HOLDER:STAND U005 10
B2341296 |PLATE:MAGNET CATCH uoo1 15
B2346507 [TIMING PULLEY - 25T U002 62
U004 30
B3011155 [SEPARATION SUPPORT PAD U002 63
B3011286 |BUSHING - 6X10X6 U002 64
B3014261 |COIL SPRING:BELT:PAPER FEED: |U002 43
8N
B3021163 |GROUNDING PLATE U005 11
B4702212 DRAIVE GEAR - PICK-UP U002 65
B4703134 |GEAR -23Z U002 66
B4772225 |PICK-UP ROLLER U002 67
B4772226 |PICKUP ROLLER:COUPLING U002 68
B5112674 |DECAL:DISPLAY:PAPER VOLUME |U002_S001 69
U002_S002 69
B5121055 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE U004 31
B5122668 |LEVER:RISE:TRAY BOTTOM PLAT |U002 70

E

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
B7004867 |SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U004 32 B8351393 |DECAL - KNOB UPPER U001 19
B7061859 |SCREW:SLIDER:LOCK U005 12 B8351394 |DECAL - KNOB LOWER U001 20
B7067531 |CUSHION:SPACER U005 13 B8351930 [TENSION SPRING:SIDE FENCE:RE [U002 80
B7895990 |[MOTOR CUSHION U002 71 AR
U004 33 B8352522 |BRACKET.LIFT MOTOR U002 81

B8021622 |STEPPER MOTOR DAMPER U002 72 B8352576 |GUIDE:TRAY UNIT U002 82
B8041035 |CASTER:DIA50:400N U004 34 B8352577 |GRIP:FRAME:PAPER FEED:REAR |U002 83
B8307511 |CONNECTING GUIDE PLATE - LO |U005 14 B8352586 |SWITCH BRACKET U002 84

WER B8352637 |PAPER TRAY:AUXILIARY U002 85
B8307536 |COUPLING BRACKET - CORRECT U005 15 B8352653 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER TRAY U002 36
B8320067 |KNOB - MISFEED REMOVAL U002 73 B8352654 |HOLDER:SEPARATION PAD:AUXIL |U002 87
B8332565 |COMPRESSION SPRING U001 16 IARY

U002 74 B8352657 [TRAY STUD - LOWER U002 88

B8332653 |COMPRESSION SPRING U002 75 B8352661 |BASE:TRAY:PEEN U002 89
B8332657 |REGISTRATION CONTROL PLATE |U002 76 B8352668 [TRAY BRACKET - REAR U002 90
B8332679 |HARNESS CLAMP U002 77 B8352670 |PRESS RISE SHAFT U002 91
B8332697 |SUPPORTING PLATE U002 78 B8352679 |GROUND PLATE U002 92
B8332698 |SUPPORTING PLATE U002 79 B8352693 |STOPPER SPRING PLATE - FRON |U002 93
B8351058 |GROUND PLATE BRACKET U005 16 T
B8351059 |GROUND PLATE U004 35 B8352732 |GUIDE PLATE - UPPER U002 94
B8351067 |SLIDE STAY NUT U004 36 B8352738 |GUIDE PLATE - FRONT LEFT U002 95
B8351068 |STAY COVER - FRONT LOWER  |U004 37 B8352739 |BRACKET:SENSOR:PAPER FEED |U002 96
B8351072 |STAY:COVER:FRONT MIDDLE U004 38 B8352743 |COVER - REVERSE ROLLER U002 97
B8351084 |STAY:REAR UPPER U004 39 B8352745 |REVERSE ROLLER SHAFT U002 98
B8351085 |HORIZONTAL TRANSPORT UNIT S|U004 40 B8352747 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED UNIT: [U002 99

TAY LOWER
B8351089 |COUPLING BRACKET U004 41 B8352756 |PICKUP ROLLER LEVER U002 100
B8351091 |COUNTER PLATE U004 42 B8352757 [ENTRANCE GUIDE PLATE - INNER U002 101
B8351181 |COUPLING LEVER U004 43 BACK
B8351188 |GUIDE PLATE - UPPER U005 17 B8352766 |PLATE - PAPER FEED ROLLER U001 21
B8351283 |INNER COVER - PAPER FEED U001 17 B8352767 |PLATE BRACKET - PAPER FEED R U001 22
B8351287 |HINGE SHAFT U005 18 OLLER
B8351288 |COVER HINGE - FRONT LOWER  |U001 18 B8352771 |SHAFT COVER - UPPER U001 23
B8351289 |COVER HINGE - FRONT UPPER U005 S001 19 B8352772 |UPPER COVER HOOK - FRONT U001 24
B8351391 |DECAL - GRIP VERTICAL TRANSP U004 44 B8352773 |UPPER COVER HOOK - REAR U001 25

ORT B8352776 |BELT SHAFT U002 102
B8351392 |DECAL - GRIP HORIZONTAL TRAN |U004 45 B8352777 |JOINT U002 103

SPORT B8352778 |SHAFT - PAPER FEED DRIVE U002 104

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B8352783 |PICKUP ROLLER CAM U002 105
B8352786 |SHAFT.CAM:PICKUP ROLLER U002 106
B8352790 |GEAR -14Z U002 107
B8352791 |GEAR -14Z U002 108
B8352792 |GEAR - 20Z U002 109
B8352793 |GEAR -20Z U002 110
B8352794 |GEAR -23Z U002 111
B8352795 |GEAR-31Z U002 112
B8352810 |[BRACKET:MOTOR:PULL OUT:PEE U002 113
N
B8352813 |TIMING BELT - 60S2M90 U002 114
B8352816 |STEPPER MOTOR BRACKET U002 115
B8352819 |GEAR - 23Z/25T U002 116
B8352820 |GEAR -25Z/37T U002 117
B8352821 |RISING UNIT BRACKET U002 118
B8352825 |GEAR -297/36T U002 119
B8352826 |TIMING BELT - B60S2M110 U002 120
B8352853 |LEVER SHAFT U001 26
B8352857 |STUD BRACKET U001 27
B8352868 |GROUND PLATE - VERTICAL TRA |UOO1 29
NSPORT
B8352889 [TIMING BELT - B60S2M144 U002 121
B8352977 |TIMING BELT - B40S2M150 U002 122
B8353885 |CONNECTING STAY - UPPER U004 46
B8353889 |COUPLING BRACKET - REAR U004 47
B8353897 |CONNECTING GUIDE PLATE - LEF U004 48
T
B8353898 |CONNECTING GUIDE PLATE - RIG U004 49
HT
B8353932 |RELEASE LEVER U004 50
B8353935 |SLIDER:RELEASE:BUTTON U004 51
B8353936 |[BUTTON:RELEASE:GUIDE PLATE U004 52
B8353937 |OPEN AND CLOSE LEVER HANDL U004 53
E
B8353939 |COVER - SAFETY SWITCH U004 54
B8353958 MAGNET CATCH HOLDER U004 55
B8353968 [TIMING BELT - B60S2M126 U004 56
B8353974 |BASE U004 57

Number Part Name Group ID
B8353978 |TIMING BELT - S2M222 U004 58
B8353992 |INSTALL BRACKET - FRONT U004 59
C1012360 |SNAP RING U004 73
C4172857 |SPRING:COVER:GRIP uoo1 30
D3531092 |CASTER:DIA25H33 U004 60
D3551325 |COVER:PUSH SWITCH U004 61
D3551333 |SHIELDING PLATE:SAFETY SWITC|U001 31
H:DOOR
D3553803 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIVEN uoo1 32
U002 123
D3HF1390 DECAL:CAUTION:COVER:LEFT |U001 63
D3HF2592 BRACKET:PAPER FEED CONTROLU003 11
BOARD:UPPER
D3HF2593 HOLDER:HARNESS:PAPER FEED U003 12
D3HF3975 BRACKET:SHIELD PLATE:HORIZOU004 74
NTAL TRANSPORT
D5172691 RACK:MANUAL FEED:REAR:ASS'Y U002 124
D5172692 RACK:MANUAL FEED U002 125
D5181096 HINGE:COVER:LOWER U004 63
D5181098 |HINGE:COVER:UPPER U004 64
D5181201 |COVER:RIGHT REAR:HARNESS |U0O1 33
D5181202 |COVER:LEFT INNER REAR:HARNE |UOO1 34
SS
D5181203 |COVER:REAR MIDDLE:HARNESS U001 35
D5181251 |COVER:FRONT UPPER uoo1 36
D5181252 |COVER:BEHIND uoo1 37
D5181256 |INNER COVER:FRAME uoo1 38
D5181258 |COVER:FRONT LOWER uoo1 39
D5181259 |COVER:FRONT LOWER uoo1 40
D5181263 |COVERILEFT uoo1 41
D5181264 |COVER:TRAY:FRONT uoo1 42
D5181266 |COVER:TRAY:REAR U001 43
D5181271 |COVER:HORIZONTAL TRANSPOR |U001 44
T:UPPER
D5181273 |COVER:UPPER REAR:AUXILIARY (U005 21
D5181276 |COVER:PAPER FEED:FRONT LOW U005 22
ER
D5181280 |COVER:PAPER FEED:FRONT UPP U005 S001 23

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
ER:ASS'Y

D5181282 |COVER:PAPER FEED:FRONT UPP |U005_S001 24
ER

D5181291 |COVER:PAPER FEED:REAR U001 45

D5181292 |COVER:PAPER FEED:MIDDLE REA U001 46
R:UPPER

D5181294 |COVER:PAPER FEED:MIDDLE REA U001 47
R:LOWER

D5181320 |COVER:PAPER FEED:UPPER RIG |UOO1 48
HT

D5181395 DECAL:TRAY:DISPLAY:1 U001 49

D5181396 |DECAL:TRAY:DISPLAY:2 U001 50

D5181397 |DECAL:ORIGINAL:PAPER JAM U001 51

D5181398 |DECAL:OPERATE:PAPER SET DIR |U0O1 52
ECTION

D5181399 DECAL:PAPER JAM:HORIZONTAL U001 53
TRANSPORT

D5182660 |[BRACKET:TRAY:FRONT:PEEN U002 126

D5182662 |TRAY:LOWER U002 127

D5182676 |[TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U002 128

D5182683 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT U002 129

D5182686 |RAIL:PAPER TRAY:AUXILIARY:RE U002 130
AR

D5182687 |RAIL:PAPER TRAY:AUXILIARY:FR (U002 131
ONT

D5182690 |SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y u002_S001 132

U002_S002 132

D5182696 |LEVER:STOPPER:FRONT U002 133

D5182748 |COVER:PAPER FEED UNIT:LOWE |U0O1 54
R

D5182749 |LEVER:COVER:LOWER PAPER FE U001 55
ED

D5182760 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:FRONT U002 134

D5182763 |COVER:PAPER FEED UNIT:UPPER|UOO1 56

D5182764 |LEVER:COVER:UPPER PAPER FE |UOO1 57
ED

D5182798 TRANSPORT ROLLER:PAPER FEE |U002 135
D:VERTICAL TRANSPORT

Number Part Name Group ID

D5182799 TRANSPORT ROLLER:PULL OUT |U002 136

D5182855 |LEVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT uoo1 58

D5182856 |COVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT |UOO1 59

D5183939 |COVER:SAFETY SWITCH:CABLE |U004 65

D5183941 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL TRAN |U004 66
SPORT:ENTRANCE

D5183951 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U004 67
ORT:RIGHT LOWER

D5183956 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U004 68
ORT.LEFT LOWER

D5183979 TRANSPORT ROLLER:HORIZONT (U004 69
AL TRANSPORT:DRIVE

D5183981 |GUIDE PLATE:HORIZONTAL:OPEN |U004 70
AND CLOSE

D7122581 |GUIDE:PAPER FEED UNIT:MIDDLE |U002 137

D7125130 |PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD:PAPER U002 138
SIZE SENSOR:ASS'Y

D7125200 |PCB:MOTOR CONTROL:ASS'Y U003 9

D7323821 |[BRACKET:STEPPER MOTOR U004 72

D7341471 |BRACKET:COUPLING:MAIN:ASS'Y U005 25

D7381261 |COVER:REAR UPPER uoo1 60

D7381263 |COVER:LEFT uoo1 64

D7382187 |COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN: |U004 20
PROOF TRAY

D7382783 |CAM:PICKUP ROLLER U002 141

D7382866 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED:VERTI U001 62
CAL TRANSPORT:PEEN

D7385100 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y U003 10

G0113305 |GEAR-16Z U002 139

G0241007 |RUBBER FOOT - 23MM U004 71

G0601054 |HOLDER:GUIDE PIN:PAPER FEED U002 140
TABLE

G5672565 |GROUDING PLATE - VERTICAL TR [U0O1 61
ANPORT

GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1 U002 142

:GF

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




03140080N
PHILIPS PAN HEAD SCREW -
M4Xx8

e

04514008N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

o

04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:3X8

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

W

04504006N

03540140N
SCREW M4X14

Q//H
04514010N
TAPPING SCREW:4X10

04523006N

REW:3X6
Oy l‘
04544006Q 04544008Q

TAPPING SCREW:4X6

07413506 07413708

BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M

M

TAPPING SCREW:4X6

v

BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC

TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

Standard Parts

~

04504008N
TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

04513006N

v

N’

04533006N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

04534006N

REW:4X6

&

06320120G
PARALLEL PIN - 2X12

07074020N
BUSHING:DIA4X2

0 <

07433808 08050089

XDIA16X5

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

W

TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

v

BINDING SELF TAPPING SC

o

RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 RETAINING RING - M4

I

04513014N

gf)
04534008N

REW:4X8

07200030E

RETAINING RING - M3

b8

11050192
LOCKING SUPPORT

2020/06/30 Version 2.09

TAPPING SCREW:3X14

BINDING SELF TAPPING SC

‘ﬁ

04514006N
TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

*w

11050289
LOCKING SUPPORT-KGLS-1
28



Standard Parts

S

v ¢ 0

11050692 11050723 11050724 11050758 11050761 11050763 11050764
CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWS-0511A CLAMP:LWS-1211A CLAMP:LWS-1316A
R -

{

12042382 12042466
INTERLOCK SWITCH - FAIL-  MICRO SWITCH - V-16506-1C
CA22 25

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/06/30 Version 2.09



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID
A8061295 |FEED BELT 2 U002 38
A8592241 |REVERSE ROLLER 2 U002 44
B4772225 |PICK-UP ROLLER 2 U002 67

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202005-01 |2005 Modification |C B8352598 |HARNESS HOLD D3HF2593 |[HOLDER:HARNE U003 12 1 X/X
ER SS:PAPER FEED
202005-02 |2005 Modification |B D3HF1390 DECAL:CAUTION U001 63 |1
:COVER:LEFT
202005-03 |2005 Modification |C D3HF2592 BRACKET:PAPE U003 11 1
R FEED CONTR
OL BOARD:UPPE
R
202005-04 2005 Modification |- D3HF3975 BRACKET:SHIEL U004 74 N
D PLATE:HORIZ
ONTAL TRANSP
ORT
202005-05 2005 Modification |B D5181263 |COVERILEFT D7381263 |COVERILEFT U001 64 1 X/O
202004-01 2004 Modification |- D7125311 HARNESS:24V:C D3HF5311 |[HARNESS:24V:C |A5 1 XIX
ONNECTING:AS ONNECTING:AS
SY SY
202004-02 2004 Modification |- D7125312 HARNESS:MOTO D3HF5312 |[HARNESS:MOTO A5 1 XIX
R CONTROL:CO R CONTROL:CO
NNECTING:ASS' NNECTING:ASS'
Y Y
202004-03 2004 Modification |- D7125313 HARNESS:SENS D3HF5313 |HARNESS:SENS |B5 1 XIX
OR:CONNECTIN OR:CONNECTIN
G:ASS'Y G:ASS'Y
202004-04 2004 Modification |- D7125326 HARNESS:VERTI D3HF5326 HARNESS:VERTI|F8 1 XIX
CAL TRANSPOR CAL TRANSPOR
T:ON OFF DETE T:ON OFF DETE
CTOR:CONNECT CTOR:CONNECT
ING:ASS'Y ING:ASS'Y
202004-05 2004 Modification |- D7125328 |HARNESS:MOTO D3HF5328 [HARNESS:MOTO A8 1 X/X

R:NO.1:ASS'Y

R:NO.1:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09




Design Change List

Number Title Set [Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202004-06 2004 Modification |- D7125329 |HARNESS:MOTO D3HF5329 HARNESS:MOTO|C8 1 X/X
R:NO.2:ASS'Y R:NO.2:ASS'Y
202003-01 2003 Modification |- D4341476 |BRACKET:COUP D7341471 BRACKET:COUP U005 25 1 0/0
LING:MAIN:ASS'Y LING:MAIN:ASS'Y
202003-02 2003 Modification |- C1012360 |SNAP RING uoo4 73 1
C1012360 |SNAP RING uoo4 73 1
201910-01 1910 Modification |- D3553821 BRACKET:STEP |D7323821 BRACKET:STEP U004 72 2 0/0
PER MOTOR PER MOTOR
201909-01 1909 Modification |A B8352866 |GUIDE PLATE D7382866 |GUIDE PLATE:PAU001 62 1 X/X
PER FEED:VERTI
CAL TRANSPOR
T:PEEN
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AW020198 PHOTOINTERRU |[GW020024 PHOTOINTERRU |U002 142 10 |O/O
PTOR:LG2A14NL PTOR:LG2A24BL
1 1:GF
201502-01 [1502 Modification |- A8064261 |SPRING BELT G [B3014261 |COIL SPRING:BE U002 43 4 O/0
UIDE ROLLER LT:PAPER FEED:
8N
201411-01 |{1411 Modification |- A6972187 |PRESSURE SPRID7382187 |COMPRESSION U004 20 |8 X/O
NG - 14.1MM SPRING:DRIVEN:
PROOF TRAY
201312-01 |1312 Modification |- B8352783 |PICKUP ROLLER |D7382783 |CAM:PICKUP RO |U002 141 1 X/O

CAM

LLER

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/06/30 Version 2.09







	Unit All
	U001
EXTERIOR
	U002
PAPER FEED
	U003
ELECTRICAL
	U004
MAIN FRAME
	U005
ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

